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WHAT IF I NEED FURTHER INFORMATION? 

Attendance Team 
Mrs Minogue 
0121 464 4040 Option 1 or 0121 675 9511 
Email: n.minogue@decschool.co.uk  

School Social Worker - Miss A Morris 
0121 464 4040 Option 5 
Email: a.morris@decschool.co.uk 

Heads Of House 

Durham - Mr James 
0121 464 4040 (Option 2)           
Email: g.james@decschool.co.uk 

Exeter - Mr Hanson 
0121 464 4040 (Option 3)         
Email: r.hanson@decschool.co.uk

The following other services are available: 

Birmingham Children's Services 
0121 303 1888 

Childline (24 Hour Helpline) 

0800 11 11 

Parentline 
0808 800 2222 

Forward Thinking Birmingham 
0300 300 0099 
Emai: forwardthinkingbirmingham.org.uk 

Pause - Drop in Mental Health Service 
0300 300 009 9 

West Midlands Travel 
0121 254 7272 
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TERM DATES 2019 - 2020 

Autumn Term

1st September 2020 - 23rd October 2020

Half Term -  26th - 30th October 2020

2nd November 2020 - 18th December 2020

Dates for your diary

1st September 2020 - Training Day - School closed to all pupils

9th October 2020 - Training Day - School closed to all pupils

27th November 2020 - Training Day - School closed to all pupils

Spring Term

4th January 2021 - 12th February 2021

Half Term -  15th - 19th February 2021 

22nd February 2021 - 1st April 2021

Dates for your diary

4th January 2021 - Training Day - School closed to all pupils

5th January 2021 - Training Day - School closed to all pupils

Summer Term 

19th April 2021 - 28th May 2021

Half Term - 31st May - 4th June 2021

7th June 2021 - 21st July 2021

York - Miss Greene 
0121 464 4040 (Option 4) 
Email: b.greene@decschool.co.uk

Warwick - Mr Joss
0121 464 4040
Email: m.joss@decschool.co.uk






